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Port Access Needle

Safety Huber Needle
	> A safety port access needle to administer or withdraw fluids from  

implanted ports
	> Available in different sizes and lengths
	> Safety mechanism to be activated when removing the needle — audible click 

and visible engagement confirm that the safety arm is activated into  
locked position

	> Thick cushioned needle platform sits against the skin when in-situ
	> Removable contoured grip for easy insertion
	> Non-siliconised, non-coring needle
	> The 20 cm-long extension set is available with or without Y-site with 

removable injection cap on luer lock or needleless Y-site luer-activated 
needleless injection site

	> Extension set with colour-coded clamp(s)
	> Priming volume 0.3 mL, 0.5 mL, or 0.8 mL depending on the extension set with 

or without the Y-site versions
	> Pressure-rated up to 45 psi
	> Positive ANTT evaluation

Ordering Information
Needleless Y-site — luer-activated 
needleless injection site

Product  
Code

Gauge Length  
(mm)

Units

21-2960-24

 22

16

12/box
21-2961-24 19

21-2962-24 25

21-2963-24 32

21-2964-24

 20

16

12/box
21-2965-24 19

21-2966-24 25

21-2967-24 32

21-2968-24 19

21-2969-24  19 25 12/box

21-2970-24 32

Y-site removable split septum 
injection cap on luer-lock Y-site

Product  
Code

Gauge Length  
(mm)

Units

21-2860-24

 22

16

12/box
21-2861-24 19

21-2862-24 25

21-2863-24 32

21-2864-24

 20

16

12/box
21-2865-24 19

21-2866-24 25

21-2867-24 32

21-2868-24 19

21-2869-24  19 25 12/box

21-2870-24 32

Without Y-site

Product  
Code

Gauge Length  
(mm)

Units

21-2770-24

 22

16

12/box
21-2766-24 19

21-2760-24 25

21-2761-24 32

21-2769-24

 20

16

12/box
21-2767-24 19

21-2762-24 25

21-2763-24 32

21-2768-24 19

21-2764-24  19 25 12/box

21-2765-24 32

The product complies with current legislation and has the corresponding CE marking.  
For additional information, warnings and /or safety precautions, refer to the manufacturer’s Instructions for Use.


