

Gripper Plus™

Port Access Needle

Safety Huber Needle

- > A safety port access needle to administer or withdraw fluids from implanted ports
- > Available in different sizes and lengths
- > Safety mechanism to be activated when removing the needle audible click and visible engagement confirm that the safety arm is activated into locked position
- > Thick cushioned needle platform sits against the skin when in-situ
- > Removable contoured grip for easy insertion
- > Non-siliconised, non-coring needle
- > The 20 cm-long extension set is available with or without Y-site with removable injection cap on luer lock or needleless Y-site luer-activated needleless injection site
- > Extension set with colour-coded clamp(s)
- > Priming volume 0.3 mL, 0.5 mL, or 0.8 mL depending on the extension set with or without the Y-site versions
- > Pressure-rated up to 45 psi
- > Positive ANTT evaluation

Ordering Information

Product Gauge Length Unit Code (mm) 21-2960-24 16 21-2961-24 19 22 12/1	Needleless Y-site — luer-activated needleless injection site					
21-2961-24 19	ts					
■ ∠∠ 1∠/1	hov					
21-2962-24 25	UUX					
21-2963-24 32						
21-2964-24 16						
21-2965-24 19	hov					
21-2966-24 25 12/1	DUX					
21-2967-24 32						
21-2968-24 19						
21-2969-24 • 19 25 12/1	box					
21-2970-24 32						

Y-site removable split septum injection cap on luer-lock Y-site					
Product Code	Gauge	Length (mm)	Units		
21-2860-24		16			
21-2861-24	• 22	19	12/box		
21-2862-24	U 22	25	12/008		
21-2863-24		32			
21-2864-24		16			
21-2865-24	• 20	19	12/hov		
21-2866-24		25	12/box		
21-2867-24		32			
21-2868-24		19			
21-2869-24	1 9	25	12/box		
21-2870-24		32			

Without Y-sit	te		
Product Code	Gauge	Length (mm)	Units
21-2770-24	• 22	16	
21-2766-24		19	12/box
21-2760-24		25	12/00X
21-2761-24		32	
21-2769-24		16	
21-2767-24	2 0	19	12/hay
21-2762-24		25	12/box
21-2763-24		32	
21-2768-24		19	
21-2764-24	1 9	25	12/box
21-2765-24		32	







The product complies with current legislation and has the corresponding CE marking.







